

TSS Software Corporation Grows National Sales and Business Development Team

Additions of McLendon, Purohit signal greater emphasis on growth in national market

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Barbara Mille

- Barbara Miller
 - p. (443) 321-5600
 - f. (866) 401-8114
 - e. <u>bmiller@iwantTSS.com</u>

Annapolis, MD –May 12, 2009 – TSS Software Corporation (TSS), the nation's largest independent software provider dedicated exclusively to the settlement services industry, has added Christopher McLendon as Vice President, Business Development and Manoj Purohit as Software Consultant.

McLendon will oversee all business development initiatives with an emphasis on growing the company's national footprint. He has worked in the mortgage and settlement services industry for over ten years, most recently serving as a managing partner with ClosersEdge, LLC. "Chris is a dynamic and entrepreneurial leader who knows his way around the mortgage and title industries," said Barbara Miller, President and COO for TSS. "His expertise and acumen will help TSS accelerate its national growth."

Purohit will work to establish new customer relationships nationwide as well as maintaining and servicing the existing TSS client base. With over 20 years of consultative sales experience, most of it in the land title industry, Purohit has worked with leading settlement technology companies, national title insurers and mortgage lending technology developers. "Manoj is well known and well regarded in the settlement services industry," said Miller. "He combines a strong technical understanding of title software with a focused enthusiasm that make him a leading sales professional, and an excellent addition to the team."

About TSS Software Corporation

TSS Software Corporation is America's leading independently-owned provider of software and services for real estate title, settlement, and abstracting companies. Its flagship product, TitleExpress, is the mission-critical software system selected by over 16,000 settlement services professionals nationwide. For more information, go to www.iwantTSS.com, or call 443-321-5600.